AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | -CONTRACTIDCODE | PAGE OF PAGES

1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. {r alpplicab!e)
Medification - 6007 February 8, 2025
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (it other than Item 6) CODE |
U.S. FOREST SERVICE - CONTRACTING
NATIONAL INTERAGENCY FIRE CENTER
OWYHEE BLDG, MS-1100 Same as Item 6
3833 S DEVELOPMENT AVE
BOISE ID 83705-5354
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
[
Grayback Forestry Inc 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
P.O. Box 838
1150 Ort Lane 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Merlin, OR 97532 s | 12028C2272305
= [708. DATED (SEE TEM 13)
CODE | FACILITY CODE February 8, 2022

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[:I The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sclicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of
this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE| A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS PURSUANT TO: (specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
D NO. IN ITEM 10A.

D B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

D C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

4 D. OTHER (specify type of modification and authority) FAR 52.222-43 Fair Labor Standards Act and Service Contract Labor Standards-Price Adjustment
— (Multipte year and Option Year Contracts) (AUG 2018)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | | is not, Z is required to sign this document and return _1_ copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

National Type 2-1A Firefighter Crews

The purpose of this Madification is to adjust the contract price in accordance with FAR 52.222-43. This increase is due to the
US DOL Wage Rate Determination Prevailing Wage Increase. This increase will be effective from the date of MOD 06
incorporating the new wage determination February 8, 2025.

This price increase is applicable to all regaining option year pricing (page 2 of this modification).The contract Schedule of
ltems is revised to reflect Option Period3 prices including the price adjustment. See the attached Schedule of ltems (page 3 of
this modification).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

. : BRYCE N. PITCHFORD, Contracting Officer
ich ./ | ). { /o Phone: (208) 387-5231
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES 0| 16C. DATE SIGNED

Wfﬂf%igned by
% BRYCE BRYCE PITCHFORD
_ t€:2025.06.23
gnatur@gggnn—euthorized to sign) J ‘) 3 913& Pl I Elsga@ &awwg@mmo.
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (ReV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable

Prescribed By GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Updated Contract Pricing:

OPTION 3 OPTION 4
Crew ID RATE/ RATE/

(CLIN/NCC#) | OFFEROR HOUR ADJ HOUR ADJ

Grayback $65.71 $66.71
NCC 2A Forestry Inc.

Grayback $65.71 $66.71
NCC 2B Forestry Inc.

Grayback $64.83 $65.83
NCC 13A Forestry Inc.

Grayback $64.83 $65.83
NCC 13B Forestry Inc.

Grayback $62.89 $63.89
NCC 16A Forestry Inc.

Grayback $62.89 $63.89
NCC 16B Forestry Inc.

Grayback $62.89 $63.89
NCC 16C Forestry Inc.

Grayback $66.70 $67.70
NCC 17A Forestry Inc.

Grayback $66.70 $67.70
NCC 17B Forestry Inc.




uosqi9 [2eYaIlN = §LOI t__ucgsw uejAg - .19l
. . uosqi9 uiaeQ = 5191 zado7 pineg@ = 5191 '
ZhP.6 HO S|EpUs|9 PY usqnay Lz uos|Q U3 = 5191 zausng ueky — g1l YO ‘auabing 2 yoeqheis 9.L00N
0,'99% 13|IIS |aIueg — GMYD uewseg uineg = gMy90
fpmo) sawer — 61 9| 02200 S8leyD) =519l
: i Jadoo) aqe9 = 510l Jsbey Apo) - 5101 ;
agna; auabn fel=felt=]
ZbL6 YO '3lEpUS|D ‘PY Uagnay LZv -¢19] 1aBe} NooS — §10| (e} 3 L yoeghes V.LO0N
0.'99% 18| [B1ueg = gMYD Jamaig Wil — GMED
uebijiH ueyieuyor = 19| 2100\ UO}sE3 —510|
1096 SWENIM UBlSUYD = G101 El0JED JLF = G1D| i
HO 'sifed UeLely| “IQ S8%eT UIBIUNOY | LOLE JaneyjjeA UopIoF = §19| yHomBiNg 20UBYD = §1D] s Lipmqing PRI
68'29% BZOpUS| OIUOJUY — GMYD 0I|SpUod H3qoy — GMHD
suing X8|y = §LI| neAH oees| - 51|
109.6 Y uojhe|g = 5191 UBlWSIUNH ugjen = 61| i
HO ‘sjled yiewey “ig sa)e ] ulejunol LLoLE suanig Jadser - 19| weyje] pefpn = s1ol HO mamener] 90eqhei 89L20N
68°29% EZOpUB\ OIUOJUY — GMHD UBWajo) 2UY = GMYD
sapoy oulined — G197l oulpng) 8sof = §19|
L09L6 ZniQ e eQ swier = 619]| ousJol |sejey = 51| ;
HO 's|led YeWwepy “i1g saye UBjunop | LoLe BZOPUB|A CILUOIUY — §1 9] eusd obsig - §19| HO Mmainaxe S oeqhels Y9LO0N
68'29% BZOPUB|A OlUCIUY — GMHD Hoelun saydojsuyd = gMyd
IoA ueky = 6191 uewdeys uekd = s 1ol
y ; ; As|BmaH uouuelg — 5191 uey sejoyaiN = §LO| ’
028.6 WO ‘Aup uchued ‘pajg A ucAuep ‘N sov SUlIIOD UMeYSABY = §19] JNIPOOA 130N = §19] H0 ‘feq uyor 6 Yoeqfei HELOON
£8'v9% Apauusy suyd - gmyo HEYaBUIuY uspwe) — GMHD
uss|o piaed = G610l lIBma] [seyali — LI
. . . apa|Iio uelfg = Lol ua||y JeAly = G101 :
0Z8.6 HO 'AjQ uohue) ‘pajg AuD uohkue) ‘N sov Jemalg usisI) = €191 Aey uyor — §191 0o ‘Aeq uyor 8 ¥oeqhels VYELOON
£8'79% Apauuayf suyd - gMyD POOM pleuoY — EMYD
sejuD Yelwalar — §LII lIBuuoQ.Q ueky - 19|
i i SAUO[" SE|OYDIN = §19I Jawwnld AusH = §19| y
sn B|noss oeqAes
80865 LI 'BINOSSI| ‘PEOY [BuISnpu| 0¥Z9 weyeiqy Ao = S191 13p) UBIINF = S19] 1IN "enossipy L1 soeqhel 9200N
1L'G9% weyelqy pAo|] = gmyo ApsybnoQg mauieiy — gMHD
10A UBAY = 619 meuseq Uag = §19|
] g Aooppny paler = g1o| uosispuy Jaydoisuy — 51| ’
80865 LN 'BINOSSI ‘PEOY [BLISNPU| 0¥Z9 JiopBue Aujowit) — §191 siayea Auenug — 619 1IN ‘enossipy 0l 3oeqgfein YZOON
12'69% HopbBue Ayjowi] - gmyD ligqeg wepy — gMyD
¢ dnoH Ja3uap|
ssalppy aweN
lad uosiad QWEeN |auuosiad Aay 29NH/NITD Mmain #OON
1od ojey (daaq) uod yaedsig payeubisaq |auuosiad Aay ajeulayy Aueduion

Woo AlsalopeqAels@ay I

Ilew3 J9e}U0D

€€00-9.1-LvS

# auoyd JoEIU0D

H20|93YAM [9BYDIIN

aleN 39Bju0)

2€5/6 ¥O ‘Ul dueT HO 05k

ssalppy Auedwod

9MOHWOIANCLTH / 2u| Aysaiog yoeqheln

SNNa/ewepN Auedwon

(9z0z ‘L Arenigad niyj ‘gZoz ‘g Aleniqad pijeA ¢ poliad uonndo) L0 AOIN S0£Z2.12Z22S2Z0Z ) - ¥3FINNN LOYHLINOD

SIW3LI 40 3TNATHOS/AYVINANS (DON) MIND ¥ILHDIFTNIA MOVLLY TVILINI Z 3dAL §202

SIWHLI 40 A TNAAHOS sd



